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PROGRAMME OUTCOMES (PO) 

 

 

After completion of the program, the student will be able to 
 

 

PO1 
To acquire clarity of concepts, apply the domain knowledge with utmost 

Confidence and be assertive at any given opportunity. 

PO2 
To possess deeper understanding of life skills; to appraise life and draw logical 

conclusions. 

PO3 To design and develop solutions for challenging problems of society. 

PO4 
To acquire programme-centric thought process facilitating further studies in the 

Respective domain. 

PO5 
To engage in life-long learning and obtain clarity and preparedness from the 

Dynamic environment of the specialized field. 

PO6 
To self actualize and self regulate the specialized field ethical and moral values for 

being a compassionate human being. 

 

PROGRAMME SPECIFIC OUTCOMES (PSO) 

 

 

The students at the time of graduation will 
 

 

PSO1 
Apply psychological theories and concepts effectively impractical scenarios, real 

Life cases in counseling practice, research and psychometric testing. 

PSO2 
Demonstrate a depth communication skills by articulating psychological concepts 

Orally and in writing, using precise terminology and evidence-based reasoning. 

 

PSO3 

Develop self-awareness and reflective practices to enhance personal and 

professional growth, fostering a commitment to lifelong learning and adaptability 

Within the field of psychology. 
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B. Sc Psychology 

CURRICULUMFRAMEWORK2024–2027Batch 
 

 

SEM 

 

PART 

 

COURSE 

TYPE 

 

COURSECODE 

 

COURSE 

TITLE 

 

CRE- 

DITS 

 

HOURS 

 

CIA 

 

ESE 

 

TOTAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

I 

 

 

 

I 

 

 

Foundation 

course 

22ULTFC1001 

22ULHFC1001 

22ULSFC1001 

21ULFFC1001 

Tamil - I 

Hindi - I 

Sanskrit-I 

French - I 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

90 

 

 

 

40 

 

 

 

60 

 

 

 

100 

 
II 

Foundation 

course 

 
20UGEFC1001 

General English 

-I 

 
3 

 
90 

 
40 

 
60 

 
100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

III 

 

Core Major I 
 

21UPCCT1001 
General 

Psychology-I 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Core Major 

II 

 

21UPCCT1002 
Biological 

Psychology-I 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Allied 

Theory I 

 

24UPCAT1001 

Introduction to 

Community 

Psychology 

 

5 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

 

IV 
 

Life Skills-I 
 

24ULSEC1001 

Essentials of 

Effective 

Communication 

 

2 

 
 

50 
 

- 
 

50 

 

 

 

II 

 

 

 

I 

 

 

Foundation 

course 

22ULTFC2002 

22ULHFC2002 

22ULSFC2002 

21ULFFC2002 

Tamil II 

Hindi - II 

Sanskrit-II 

French - II 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

90 

 

 

 

40 

 

 

 

60 

 

 

 

100 
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II 
Foundation 

course 

 

20UGEFC2002 
General English 

-II 

 

3 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

III 

Core Major 

III 

 

21UPCCT2003 
General 

Psychology II  

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Core Major 

IV 

 

21UPCCT2004 
Biological 

Psychology II 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Allied 

Theory II 

 

24UPCAT2002 

Introduction to 

Indian 

Psychology 

 

5 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IV 

Life Skills- 

II 

 

23ULSHV2002 
Universal 

Human Values 

 

2 

 
 

50 
 

50 
 

100 

 

 

 

Value 

Education 

 

24UESVE2001 
Environmental 

Studies 

 

2 

 
 

50 
 

50 
 

100 

 

20UYGVE2002 
Yoga and 

Wellness 

 

2 

 
 

50 

 
 

50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

III 

 

 

 
I 

 

 

Foundation 

course 

22ULTFC3003 

22ULHFC3003 

22ULSFC3003 

21ULFFC3003 

Tamil III 

Hindi - III 

Sanskrit-III 

French - III 

 

 

 
3 

 

 

 
90 

 

 

 
40 

 

 

 
60 

 

 

 
100 

 

II 
Foundation 

course 

 

20UGEFC3003 
General English 

-III 

 

3 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 
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III 

Core Major 

V 

 

21UPCCT3005 
Developmental 

Psychology I 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Core 

Practical I 

 

21UPCCP3001 

Experimental 

Psychology 

(Practicals) 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

 

Allied-III 
 

21UPCAT3003 
Statistics in 

Psychology 

 

5 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

 

IV 
Non Major 

Elective I 

 

20UPCNE3001 
Fitness and 

Wellness 

 

2 

 
 

50 
 

- 
 

50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IV 

 

 

 

I 

 

 

Foundation 

course 

22ULTFC4004 

22ULHFC4004 

22ULSFC4004 

21ULFFC4004 

Tamil - IV 

Hindi - IV 

Sanskrit-IV 

French - IV 

 

 

 

3 

 

 

 

90 

 

 

 

40 

 

 

 

60 

 

 

 

100 

 

II 
Foundation 

course 

 

20UGEFC4004 
General English 

-IV 

 

3 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
III 

Core Major 

VI 

 

21UPCCT4006 
Developmental 

Psychology II 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Core 

Practical II 

 
21UPCCP4002 

Psychological 

Assessment 

(Practical -II) 

 
4 

 
90 

 
40 

 
60 

 
100 

 

 
Allied IV 

 

 
23UPCAT4004 

Introduction to 

Consumer 

Behavior and 

Advertising 

 

 
5 

 

 
90 

 

 
40 

 

 
60 

 

 
100 
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IV 

Non Major 

Elective-II 

 

20UPCNE4002 
Fitness and 

Wellness 

 

2 

 
 

50 
 

- 
 

50 

 

Life skill-III 
 

23ULSLM4003 

Leadership and 

Management 

Skills 

 

2 

 
 

50 
 

- 
 

50 

Student 

Progression 

Bodies 

23USP_4 __ 1 

Student 

Progression 

Activities 

 

2 

 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
V 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

III 

Core Major 

VII 

 

21UPCCT5007 
Abnormal 

Psychology-I 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Core Major 

VIII 

 

21UPCCT5008 
Social 

Psychology-I 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Core Major 

IX 

 

21UPCCT5009 

Introduction to 

Research 

Methodology 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Core Major 

X 

 

24UPCCT5010 
Health 

Psychology 

 

3 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Elective 

Theory I/ 

Classroom/ 

NPTEL 

 

 

24UPCET5A01/ 

24UPCET5B01 

Sports 

Psychology/ 

Psychology for 

health and well- 

being 

 

 

 
5 

 

 

 
90 

 

 

 
40 

 

 

 
60 

 

 

 
100 

 

IV 
Skill based 

Elective 

 

23USSSB5SM3 

SWAYAM 

MOOC/ 

NPTEL 

 

3 

 
 

50 
 

- 
 

50 
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VI 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

III 

Core Major 

XI 

 

24UPCCT6011 
Abnormal 

Psychology -II 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Core Major 

XII 

 

24UPCCT6012 
Social 

Psychology -II 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Core Major 

XIII 

 

21UPCCT6013 

Introduction to 

Theories of 

Personality 

 

4 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Core Major 

XIV-Project 

 

24UPCPR6001 
Project and 

Dissertation 

 

3 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Elective 

Theory-II 

 

21UPCET6002 

Guidance and 

Counseling 

Psychology 

 

5 
 

90 
 

40 
 

60 
 

100 

Elective 

Theory-III 

Classroom 

 

21UPCET6003 

Human 

Resource 

Management 

 

3 
 

90 
 

50 
 

- 
 

50 

 

IV 
Skill 

Enhancement 

 

23USSSE6CR4 

Skill 

Enhancement- 

Coursera 

 

3 

 
 

50 
 

- 
 

50 

 
V 

Extra 

Curricular 

Activity 

 
XSP 

 
Sports 

 
1 

 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 

     

 

TOTAL 

 

 

142 
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