### DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY

### **B.Sc. PSYCHOLOGY**

CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS) &

LEARNING OUTCOMES BASED CURRICULUM FRAMEWORK
(LOCF)



#### Shrimathi Devkunvar Nanalal Bhatt Vaishnav College for Women (Autonomous)



Owned and Managed by Cork Industries Charities Trust
Affiliated to University of Madras - Re-Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC
Chromepet Chennai-600044

#### **PROGRAMME OUTCOMES (PO)**

After completion of the program, the student will be able to

PO1	To acquire clarity of concepts, apply the domain knowledge with utmost  Confidence and be assertive at any given opportunity.
PO2	To possess deeper understanding of life skills; to appraise life and draw logical conclusions.
PO3	To design and develop solutions for challenging problems of society.
PO4	To acquire programme-centric thought process facilitating further studies in the Respective domain.
PO5	To engage in life-long learning and obtain clarity and preparedness from the Dynamic environment of the specialized field.
PO6	To self actualize and self regulate the specialized field ethical and moral values for being a compassionate human being.

#### PROGRAMME SPECIFIC OUTCOMES (PSO)

The students at the time of graduation will

PSO1	Apply psychological theories and concepts effectively impractical scenarios, real Life cases in counseling practice, research and psychometric testing.
PSO2	Demonstrate a depth communication skills by articulating psychological concepts  Orally and in writing, using precise terminology and evidence-based reasoning.
PSO3	Develop self-awareness and reflective practices to enhance personal and professional growth, fostering a commitment to lifelong learning and adaptability Within the field of psychology.



### Shrimathi Devkunvar Nanalal Bhatt Vaishnav College for Women (Autonomous)



Owned and Managed by Cork Industries Charities Trust Affiliated to University of Madras - Re-Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC Chromepet Chennai-600044

### **B. Sc Psychology**

#### CURRICULUMFRAMEWORK2024-2027Batch

SEM	PART	COURSE TYPE	COURSECODE	COURSE TITLE	CRE- DITS	HOURS	CIA	ESE	TOTAL
	Ι	Foundation course	22ULTFC1001 22ULHFC1001 22ULSFC1001 21ULFFC1001	Tamil - I Hindi - I Sanskrit-I French - I	3	90	40	60	100
	II	Foundation course	20UGEFC1001	General English -I	3	90	40	60	100
I		Core Major I 21UPCCT1001	General Psychology-I	4	90	40	60	100	
	III	Core Major II	21UPCCT1002	Biological Psychology-I	4	90	40	60	100
	Allied Theory I		24UPCAT1001	Introduction to Community Psychology	5	90	40	60	100
	IV	Life Skills-I	24ULSEC1001	Essentials of Effective Communication	2		50	1	50
П	Ι	Foundation course	22ULTFC2002 22ULHFC2002 22ULSFC2002 21ULFFC2002	Tamil II Hindi - II Sanskrit-II French - II	3	90	40	60	100



# Shrimathi Devkunvar Nanalal Bhatt Vaishnav College for Women (Autonomous) Owned and Managed by Cork Industries Charities Trust Affiliated to University of Madras - Re-Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC Chromepet Chennai-600044



	II	Foundation course	20UGEFC2002	General English -II	3	90	40	60	100
		Core Major III	21UPCCT2003	General Psychology II	4	90	40	60	100
	III	Core Major IV	21UPCCT2004	Biological Psychology II	4	90	40	60	100
		Allied Theory II	24UPCAT2002	Introduction to Indian Psychology	5	90	40	60	100
		Life Skills-	23ULSHV2002	Universal Human Values	2		50	50	100
	IV	IV Value	24UESVE2001	Environmental Studies	2		50	50	100
		Education	20UYGVE2002	Yoga and Wellness	2		50		50
	Ι	Foundation course	22ULTFC3003 22ULHFC3003 22ULSFC3003 21ULFFC3003	Tamil III Hindi - III Sanskrit-III French - III	3	90	40	60	100
Ш	II	Foundation course	20UGEFC3003	General English -III	3	90	40	60	100



### Shrimathi Devkunvar Nanalal Bhatt Vaishnav College for Women (Autonomous)



Owned and Managed by Cork Industries Charities Trust
Affiliated to University of Madras - Re-Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC
Chromepet Chennai-600044

_		T			1				
		Core Major V	21UPCCT3005	Developmental Psychology I	4	90	40	60	100
	III	Core Practical I	21UPCCP3001	Experimental Psychology (Practicals)	4	90	40	60	100
		Allied-III	21UPCAT3003	Statistics in Psychology	5	90	40	60	100
	IV	Non Major Elective I	20UPCNE3001	Fitness and Wellness	2		50	1	50
	Ι	Foundation course	22ULTFC4004 22ULHFC4004 22ULSFC4004 21ULFFC4004	Tamil - IV Hindi - IV Sanskrit-IV French - IV	3	90	40	60	100
	II	Foundation course	20UGEFC4004	General English -IV	3	90	40	60	100
IV		Core Major VI	21UPCCT4006	Developmental Psychology II	4	90	40	60	100
	III	Core Practical II 21UPCCP4002	21UPCCP4002	Psychological Assessment (Practical -II)	4	90	40	60	100
		Allied IV	23UPCAT4004	Introduction to Consumer Behavior and Advertising	5	90	40	60	100



# Shrimathi Devkunvar Nanalal Bhatt Vaishnav College for Women (Autonomous) Owned and Managed by Cork Industries Charities Trust Affiliated to University of Madras - Re-Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC Chromepet Chennai-600044



		1	ACCOMPANIES   1 - 1000 /	The state of the s					
		Non Major Elective-II	20UPCNE4002	Fitness and Wellness	2		50	ı	50
	IV	Life skill-III	23ULSLM4003	Leadership and Management Skills	2		50	1	50
		Student Progression Bodies	23USP_41	Student Progression Activities	2		-	1	-
		Core Major VII	21UPCCT5007	Abnormal Psychology-I	4	90	40	60	100
		Core Major VIII	21UPCCT5008	Social Psychology-I	4	90	40	60	100
	III	Core Major IX	21UPCCT5009	Introduction to Research Methodology	4	90	40	60	100
V		Core Major X	24UPCCT5010	Health Psychology	3	90	40	60	100
		Elective Theory I/ Classroom/ NPTEL	24UPCET5A01/ 24UPCET5B01	Sports Psychology/ Psychology for health and well-being	5	90	40	60	100
	IV	Skill based Elective	23USSSB5SM3	SWAYAM MOOC/ NPTEL	3		50	-	50



# Shrimathi Devkunvar Nanalal Bhatt Vaishnav College for Women (Autonomous) Owned and Managed by Cork Industries Charities Trust Affiliated to University of Madras - Re-Accredited with 'A+' Grade by NAAC Chromepet Chennai-600044



		Core Major XI	24UPCCT6011	Abnormal Psychology -II	4	90	40	60	100
		Core Major XII	24UPCCT6012	Social Psychology -II	4	90	40	60	100
	III	Core Major XIII	21UPCCT6013	Introduction to Theories of Personality	4	90	40	60	100
VI	***	Core Major XIV-Project	24UPCPR6001	Project and Dissertation	3	90	40	60	100
VI		Elective Theory-II	21UPCET6002	Guidance and Counseling Psychology	5	90	40	60	100
		Elective Theory-III Classroom	21UPCET6003	Human Resource Management	3	90	50	1	50
	IV	Skill Enhancement	23USSSE6CR4	Skill Enhancement- Coursera	3		50	1	50
	V	Extra Curricular Activity	XSP	Sports	1		-	1	-
				TOTAL	142				